HERMONE

		11	1
102		19	mi

2001	Sind Po
From: Date	SHAS6P SEC 2.17
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car (M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / T / Prime Mover)
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make Toyote Prins as
at Workshop mis	Colour Yellow A.C. Ins. Od / Std / NI / NA
ef.	Sp. Reading 252 8/ TRadic Ins Ged / Std / NI / NA
Insured	EngNo
Policy No	JTD KO3F46035 6285X
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Good / 1 Poor / Burnt
Sum insured Excess:	Steering: Inorgan / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorgani Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh	Modi Nil / S/Rim / ST A/Rim or
V	Tyre Size F: /95/65 Krs
(Policy Condition)	R: ~r
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YORD CO
Ball or Market Value:	Eront Rest
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent7 : Yes or No	R/Bal 7 mm R/Bal 7 mm
GIA PR Seen Consistent? : Yes or No	L'Bal 7 mm L'Bal 7 mm
Est. Repairs 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A 5/a/2 D.O.I 6/2/4
Lum Sum: - % 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at CD4E (17 and
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des of Demages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
	A24
PP 41,256.95	
CRAD: 4 (30.83 35%)	
Desiring File Fish No. Prof. Paport	Davis Of Benefit
	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
Add Fee	
	Interveni 5 sum
Report Format	Tach Ing S Chai
Lump Sum / I.B.II. IS	Meavano S



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Parinated to 7 ederation inter	mationale Des Experts En Auton				
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	URANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG17023	283/K1ha3			
CHA	HENTON WAY #0 RTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 07-12-2017				
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M			
	Insured Veh.	SLD 7487U	Veh. Inspected	SHA 56P			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	07/12/2017			
2,		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	(*)	Steering				
	Brakes	V ^{tt}	Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Desc	ription of Damages				
_		0.	neral Information				
5.	Tanatana Bar	05/12/2017	Inspection Date	06/12/2017			
_	Accident Date	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	11.83 A. L. E. P. H. P. W. D. P. S. P. P.	war (maker)			
	Survey held at	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	NEEDING FIE EID				
5a.			Remarks				

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Date/Time: 06.12.2017 12:53

Team:	Al
a security	0.34

RC Repair TP(CFSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO.305095377

38.1	$^{\circ}$	м	盂	¤	
SI	9	177	-	67	

VMS

CITYCAB PTE LTD

7010070 STOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

(R) (P)

SCOUNT CARD NO.

REGN NO. 56P	MILEAGE
MAKE TOYOTA	FUEL
MODEL	E 1/2 F
MODEL PRIUS HYBRID (G4)06	12.2017 10:05
YR OF MANUA . 2017	TARGET DATE
CHASSIS CODE JTDRB3FU603562854	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 05.12.2017

NATURE: 3P 05.12.2017

LABOR CODE

AIG-taxi Pear damage LKK/Kelvin -

EAN	COL	28. 1	David .	00	200	m. 1	mu.	m.	man.	
ECK	ᄪ	CC.1	DPA.		5E:	DΗ		H.	BY:	
				_	_					

returned to Service Reception upon collection

SERVICE ADVISO	DR .	-	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
owledgement Slip		Exit Pass	
SHA 56P	LARRY	Vehicle No.: SHA 56P	
of Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date

To be kept by Security Guard

REPAIR ESTIMATE
VEHICI: SHA 56P

DATE 6/12/2017 10:45

POA: 05-12-17

Adams of	: TOYOTA PRIUS	TYPE	UNIT PRICE	AN	IOUNT
TY	PARTS DESCRIPTION			5	458.60
	REAR BUMPER / PENEDECEMENT &		1	S	318.80
	REAR BUMPER RE-INFORCEMENT		1 1	S	552.60
	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER			S	82.70
	REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER - 1.7/15			s	22.00-
	REAR BUMPER CLIPS - MA				-
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,434.70
	LESS 29%	256		S	286.94
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,147.76
	4				
					200
	Labour Charge			S	400.00
	Panel Beating			S	200.00
	Spray Painting Charge	1			50.00
	Wiring Charge	1	1	S	
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			s	120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR	R		s	770.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	L		s	1,917.76
	V Li MCH				
Larry	Kalini (UCK) 1 6/2/17 1816 L 2 Pys	• To re • To di	Auto Consultants epairer of the to during before after a splay damaged pem prices are subject s parts survey is on a again positication(s).	Towing: Proy painting STrung residence Confirmation Willout Pre	urvey
werd in	Property Paint phto	Supplies aub Acknow Signatur Date:	emerbury (tem(s) ins ject to final approval ledged by Riopairer	-	ryed and oe Company

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

ALG

CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICI: SHA 56P

DATE 6/12/2017 10:45

POA: 05-12-17

MODEL: TOYOTA PRIUS

QTY	PARTS DESCRIPTION	TYPE	UNIT PRICE	A	MOUNT
	REAR BUMPER			S	458.60
	REAR BUMPER RE-INFORCEMENT -			s	318.80
	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER			s	552.60
	REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER <			s	82.70
	REAR BUMPER CLIPS -			s	22.00
	SUB TOTAL	/		S	1,434.70
	LESS 20%	25%		S	286.94
	DISCOUNTED TÓTAL			S	1,147.76
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			S	409.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	200:00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			s	120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	770.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	1,917.76
	Kalui (ack)				
BITY N	2 Pys Proposit phio:	e Repairer in To resurvey be To display as Parts prices and Third party sur No Pegal mode Supplementary	a approve from the	ong resurvey stion Presidice ¹ I	no.

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305095377 Our Job Ref No -ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 07/12/17 Date FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN Attn Date of Accident: 05/12/17 Vehicle Reg No. : SHA 56P The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-AIG SLD7487U The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$836.92 \$400.00 (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$1,236.92 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you 4. within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and Thank you for your assistance. 5 finalized amount Signature: Signature Larry Ng Kahin Name Name 6214 8316 Tel Date : 6548 8156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Attached Remarks Amount Item (Signature) Yes or No Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee \$5.35 5. Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 07.12.2017 Time: 16:51:55

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

305095377

SHA 56P

0000000000

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE

MAKE : TOYOTA MODEL : PRIUS HY

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN ACCIDENT DATE PRIUS HYBRID(G4) 13.09.2017

: 06.12.2017 10:05 : 05.12.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2282-G PRIG4 COVER REAR BUMPER 1 458.60 25.00 343.95

0002 04-01-0302-2287-G PRIG4 GUARD-REAR BUMPER C | 552.60 25.00 414.45

0003 04-01-0302-2286-G PRIG4 COVER REAR BUMPER-T 1 82.70 25.00 62.02

0004 04-01-0302-2267-G PRIVC BUMPER PIECE 10 22.00 25.00 16.50

SUB-TOTAL : 836.92

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

0002 L

REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

20.00

SUB-TOTAL: 400.00

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

TOTAL : 1,236.92

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Friday, 19 January, 2018 10:18 AM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Re: Your Ref: CC17120186/SHA56P/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLD

7487U AND SHA 56P ON 05/12/2017

Attachments:

img-119102236.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly on the basis of without admission of any liability and without prejudice to any other claims arising out of this accident, we confirm acceptance of your offer at \$1670/-

Please note that this settlement is strictly on a without prejudice basis and only in relation to the claim of vehicle damages. It shall not include other claims which the driver and/or the passenger(s) may have against you and/or your insured for their damages in relation to their bodily injuries arising out of this accident, even if the medical expenses claimed herewith formed part of settlement reached.

Attached duly signed Discharge Voucher. Please forward your cheque made payable to : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Thank you.

Best Regards
Cecilia Lee
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax:
6214 1843

From:

"Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Cc. Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>, "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Date: 18/01/2018 04:29 PM

Subject: Your Ref: CC17120186/SHA56P/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLD 7487U AND SHA 56P ON 05/12/2017

Your Ref: CC17120186/SHA56P/CL(st)
Our Ref: CC3/AIG17023283/K1ha3

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLD 7487U AND SHA 56P ON 05/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer a global sum of \$1,670.00 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,
Vic Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2096 | email: yicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

[attachment "DV.pdf" deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes]

	I		MILEAGE	HOURS OPER	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	DATE
1	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE HEADING	TRAVELLED (RM)	FROM	10	
	7	012662		09.55	25. (0	
	マジマンプ	7		08.40 21.50	21.50	
11/80		- X		031.80	카디	
1160		-		S41.80	all-16 24.80	
3011	=	117		Sc 80	8 %	
()		- 0		09.50	31.30	
7/1>	11	7 0		0x 50	17.30	
7		-0				
Toes		2000	7	1005	(
06.12.17	ACCIDENT		1-MO	1615		
71.7.60	KEPHIL					

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Cur	Dot
Our	Rel

CC17120186/ SHA 56P /CL(st)

21-Dec-17

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

CHARTIS Buliding

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA 56P YOUR INSURED ON 05.12.17 AND OTHER SLD7487U

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle no: which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLD7487U we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair	\$	1,323.52
2	2 days Loss of Rental @ \$125.40 per day	\$	250.80
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$	
4	LTA Search Fees	\$	-
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	S	5.35
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees	\$	-
	Sub Total :	\$	1,579.67

HIRER'S CLAIM

7	2	days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00	per day	\$	160.00
			Tota	Claims :	S	1.739.67

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: a)

SLD7487U

b) LTA search slip/s of : GIA / Police report/s of : c)

SHA 56P

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator d)

) Witness statement/s

() Certificate of Insur (x) Rental Rate letter

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir 205 Braddell Read Singapore 579701

Singapore 508969

tainline +65 6383 6280 acsimilie +65 6280 9755

www.cdge.com.sg

Workshops

205 Braddell Ros Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Sin Ming 363 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapom 609286

320 Ubi Road Singapore 408649

Senoko 24 Senoko Los Singapore 758156

Sungel Kadut ? Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791

501 Vishun Industrial Park Singapore 768732

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 27 December, 2017 11:39 AM

To:

HOFOOMENG@HOTMAIL.COM

Cc:

Admin A: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

YOUR REF: SLD 7487U_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 7487U AND SHA 56P ALONG T2

BOULEVARD TOWARDS AIRPORT ON 05.12.2017



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

27 DECEMBER 2017

HO FOO MENG

By Email Only

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC3/AIG17023283/K1ha3

YOUR REF

: SLD 7487U

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 7487U AND SHA 56P ALONG T2 BOULEVARD TOWARDS AIRPORT ON 05.12.2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHA 56P against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario and all available information at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended to the Third-Party vehicle SHA 56P. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
 informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

"Wishes you a Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2018"

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING TOYOTA PRIUS SHA56P , SLD 7487U

ON 05-Dec-17 09:00

ALONG

T-2 BLVD TOWARDS AIRPORT T-2 NEAR AIRPORT T-2 BLDG

I / We

CHUA HOCK CHYE

(Hirer) NRIC No.: 50079644A

and/or

GOH AH SEEN

(Relief) NRIC No.: S1591006B

Taxi Number

SHA56P

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

06-Dec-2017

Name of Hirer

CHUA HOCK CHYE

Hirer NRIC

S0079644A

Signature:

Address

80 BEDOK NORTH ROAD #03-286

460080

Contact No.

91132762

Name of Relief

GOH AH SEEN

Relief NRIC

S1591006B

Signature:

Address

773 WOODLANDS DRIVE 60 10-194

730773

Contact No.

92395182

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$1,670.00</u> (Global Sum – all in) for vehicle no. <u>SHA 56P</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>05/12/2017</u> (date) along <u>T2 BOULEVARD AT CHANGI AIRPORT</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SLD 7487U</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>06/12/2017</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CITYCAB PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 56P</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

	19 14	IN 2018
Dated this	(day) of	(month) 2018 (year)
(kg	Sung	CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTOFICERO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 205 BRADDEL ROAD SINGAPORE \$79701
Signed by appoin	nted surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Weekshops

Sil Layers Dive Singapore 500008 083 Sin Ming Dive Singapore 575717 65 Pander Raisz Singapore 600200 335 Uti Floot 3 Singapore 400640

T. Sunger Klad of Way Singapore 12879: 6 Data Austral 1 Singapore 128537

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

01		

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD

SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA 56P

INV. NO/DATE 91347265 20.12.2017

MAKK ATOYOT'

JOB NO. 305095377

25,00

25.00

MODED. PRIUS HYBRID(G4) ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 13.09.2017

DATE/TIME IN 06.12.2017 10:05

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU603562854

Description: 3P 05.12.2017

04-01-0302-2287

04-01-0302-2286

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price #Disc

552, 61

82:70

PART	REQUISITION			
0001	04-01-0302-2267	PRIVE BUMPER PIECE	10	2.20
0002	04-01-0302-2282	PRIG4 COVER REAR BUMPER	1	458,60

PRIG4 GUARD-REAR BUMPER C

PRIG4 COVER REAR BUMPER-'I'

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARKA

REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

25.00414.46 25,00 62.02

Net:

16.50 343.95

1 SUB-TOTAL

1

836.93

JOB NATURE

0003

0004

	0001	L	
þ	0002	23-502	

0003 Ta

PANKI, BRATING

200.00 180.00 200,00

20.00

180.00 20,00

SUB-TOTAL

400,00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDILGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 1,323.52 8010004 91347265

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Workshops

H Layung Drive Singapore 500008. 363 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575771 45 Pareton Post Singapore 600340. 7 Surger Kadut Way Setpapore 7390 5 Dehi Avenue 1 Setpapore 509537

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

801.0004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA 56P

TNV. NO/DATK 91347265 20.12.2017

MAKK A'TOYOT'A JOB NO. 305095377

PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODOMKTER READING

DATE OF REG 13.09.2017

DATE/TIME IN 06.12.2017 10:05

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU603562854

Items total

1,236.93

Add GST @

7,000 %

86.59

Invoice amount

1,323.52

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 20.12.2017 16:32:18

Repair type : (PSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 1,323,52 8010004 91347265

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CC17120186

Date: 19 December 2017



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

05/12/2017 @ 09:00 hrs

ALONG

T-2 BLVD TOWARDS AIRPORT T-2 NEAR AIRPORT T-

2 BLDG

INVOLVING

SLD7487U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA0056P (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHUA HOCK CHYE IC NO S0079644A a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle

Incident

Search

Insurance

Insurance Company Name

No.

Date/Time

Status

Company Code

AIG ASIA PACIFIC

SLD7487U

05 Dec 2017 / 09:00:00

Successful A04

INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Su	bmitted Ins	Auth'ed	Status
Main	07 Dec 2017 Edit Reg		06 Dec 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,236.92 Edit Estimates	S\$1,2			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Detail	s	Docum	nents	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	AILS			181-	[Cr	eated by ac	fjuster]
Insured:		HO FOO MEN	G, ID: S1307607	C				***************************************
Main Clain	sant:	CITYCAB PTE	LTD, Co. Reg.	No.: 199502839G				
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SHA56P		Date of Lo	Date of Loss:		12/2017 09:0	0 - :59
Claim Type	e:	TP / 31296	19882SG	Policy/Cov	Policy/Cover Note No.:		2100469851	
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SLD7487U		Policy No.	Policy No. (Claimant):		D-15072702MFSH	
				Excess:				
Repairer:		ComfortDelG	iro Engineering P	te Ltd (Loyang)	59 Loyang	Drive, 508969	Loyang - Tel:	6214 8300
Handling I	nsurer:	AIG Asia Pac Bernard)iQian	ific Insurance Pt .Ler@aig.com	e. Ltd. (Express	• Tel: 65-	6419-3000 [Handled by I	er, Bernard-JQ]
Claimant's	Insurer:	MS First Cap	ital Insurance Lt	d (HQ) - Tel: 622	22311			
Adjuster:		Rpt due 18		(HQ) - Tel: 6256	-3561 [1	Handled by KAL	VIN ANG W	EI KUN] [Fina
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED					View All	Compose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this ca	se.						
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASKS	şE .			View All	Search Tasks	Create Ne	w Task Complete
Due Dat		Type Task Gro	up Subject	Handler Ass	igned By	Complete	d On C	eated On Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHA56P (3129619882SG) [SLD7487U] TP CITYCAB PTE LTD Dec 5 2017 9:00AM [HO FOO MENG] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	4
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	100000	Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	r page	S
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)	10000	Thumbnail	Print
1	07/12/17 16:17	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLD7487U, Claimant: HO FOO MENS	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 pe	r page	8
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Tours.	Thumbnail	Print
1	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	S
5	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	8
7	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
9	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	3
12	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	07/12/17 18:40	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
18	07/12/17 19:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	07/12/17 19:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	07/12/17 19:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	cumentation		1 pe	r page 🔍	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	07/12/17 15:06	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	07/12/17 15:06	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	27/12/17 11:39	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	24/01/18 10:30	WORKSHOP INVOICE	9	Load PDF	
5	24/01/18 10:30	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	9	Load PDF	
6	24/01/18 10:30 24/01/18 10:30	Release Voucher RENTAL RECEIPT	- 6	Load PDF Load PDF	_

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2



Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.				
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)				
	~			
	~			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

 and the first		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLD7487U (Insd veh)		Model:	TOYOTA PRIUS 1.8 HYBRID
	SHA56P (TP veh)			CVT (A)
Date of Accident:	05/12/2017			
Global Sum Settlerr	nent : [X] Yes		I I No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	2,052.00	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	1,670.00	
Loss of Use		: \$		2.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$		2 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$		
Others:		: \$		
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	1,670.00	
	100(%) bility to be filled only fo			y (*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdow	/n		
ComfortDelGre	Engineering Pte Ltd		: S	1,670.0
2)			: \$	
3)			: \$	
4)			: \$	
IOANNE	LEE KHANG MIN		24 Jan	
-			2018	
LKK Auto C	Consultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG17023283/K1HA3Q2

Date:

24/01/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100469851

Claimant Vehicle SHA56P No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SLD7487U

Date of Loss:

05/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3129619882SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

Colour

SHA56P

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS, 1.8 HYBRID CVT (A)

Engine No:

1NMS059908

Reg. Date:

13/09/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No:

JTDKB3FU603562854

Engine Capacity:

Yellow

Odometer:

25781 km

Market Value/New Car Price:

1798 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Yokohama 7 mm Yokohama 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 7 mm Yokohama 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,147.76	836.92	310.84	27.08
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		770.00	400.00	370.00	48.05
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,917.76	1,236.92	680.84	35.50
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	134.24	86.58	47.66	35.50
	Nett Amount (S\$)	2,052.00	1,323.50	728.50	35.50
	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x 5	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	100.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.0 x S	\$125.40/day) (S\$)	250.80		
	+ Doo	:/Search Fee (S\$)	5.35		
	9	Nett Liability (S\$)	1,679.65		
	Global Sun	n Settlement (S\$)	1,670.00		
		The second secon			

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

06/12/2017

Date Inspected:

06/12/2017 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1.		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	458.60 FL	*458.60 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	318.80 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Cut	552.60 FL	*552.60 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	Missing	82.70 FL	*82.70 FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
F=Fra	inchise	part L=Listite	mDisc.	-		A
				Sub Total (S\$)	1,434.70	1,115.90
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/25.00% (S\$)_	286.94	278.98
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,147.76	836.92
			Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Amount	Repairer's	Lab.Type	Particulars	
			our Items	Labo
200.00	400.00	New	PANEL BEATING	
180.00	200.00	New	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	2
0.00	50.00	New	WIRING CHARGE	3
20.00	120.00	New	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	4
400.00	770.00	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		
	520 E ST 1760		REMOVERED REVERSE SENSOR	•

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >